RESOLUTION #19-47c

A RESOLUTION INDICATING REQUEST TO WITHDRAW FROM MUNICIPAL SERVICES DISTRICT AREAS ANNEXED BEFORE MAY 14, 2019.

The City Council of Sandy City, State of Utah, finds and determines as follows:

- 1. Prior to May 14, 2019, Sandy City ("City") annexed certain unincorporated area(s) in Salt Lake County, Utah, more specifically shown in Appendix "A" and Appendix "B" attached hereto.
- 2. The annexed area(s) are located within the boundaries of the Municipal Services District.
- 3. The City provides municipal services to the annexed area(s).
- 4. The City desires to request withdrawal of the annexed area(s) from the Municipal Services District pursuant to Utah Code Annotated §17B-1-503(g).

NOW, THEREFORE, BET IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Sandy City, Utah that it does hereby:

- 1. As required by Utah Code Annotated §17B-1-503(g), included with this Resolution are the final entity plat(s) attached hereto as Appendix "B".
- 2. Request withdrawal from the Municipal Services District of the area(s) shown in Appendix "A" and Appendix "B", named as follows:
 - a. Garmish Cove Annexation
 - b. Island No. 6 Annexation
 - c. Island No. 8 Annexation
 - d. Island No. 20 Annexation
 - e. Island No. 28 Annexation
 - f. Island No. 35 Annexation
 - g. Granite Slope Ln Annexation
 - h. Foxwood Ln Annexation
 - i. Hirschi Annexation
 - j. Miles Annexation
 - k. Chytraus Annexation
 - l. Levine Annexation
 - m. Mock Annexation
 - n. Honeysett Annexation
 - o. Waterford III Annexation
 - p. East Willow Creek Annexation
 - q. Willow Creek Country Club Annexation
 - r. Mosher Annexation

s. Garza Annexation

ADOPTED by the Sandy City	Council this day of	_, 2019.
	Chris McCandless, Chair	
ATTEST:	Sandy City Council	
City Recorder		
RECORDED this day of	, 2019.	

APPENDIX A

(Annexations Map)

APPENDIX B

(Final Entity Plats)